

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 945

Introduced by Wishart, 27, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1 1. In the Standing Committee amendment, AM1700, on page 19, line 4,
2 strike "23 and 24" and insert "24 and 25"; and in line 17 strike "23" and
3 insert "24".

4 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "49-14,140" in line 2 through
5 line 6 and insert "9-1,101, 49-14,140, 61-224, 81-2,162.27, 81-1201.21,
6 81-1211, and 84-1227, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2016,
7 sections 37-327.02, 48-1,116, 58-703, 59-1608.04, 61-218, 71-7611,
8 81-3701, and 81-3714, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2017, and Laws 2017,
9 LB331, sections 3, 4, and 11; to authorize, provide, change, and
10 eliminate fund transfer provisions; to create funds; to state intent; to
11 change provisions relating to the source and use of funds and interest on
12 funds; to eliminate a termination date; to change refund".